
Motorkhana Championship
Round 8, 22 Feb 2026, Surface: Grass
J indicates junior driver (25 years or younger) * indicates a cone struck and 5 seconds penalty has been added.
NS indicates non point scoring entry N/A indicates non-member as does the name of another club (i.e. Ratec)
# Indicates a wrong direction and best time of the slowest competitor, including penalties, plus 5 seconds has been used
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1 Steve Hall HT5199 Mini FWD 60.16 52.02 53.00 50.62 215.80 0.00 0.00 215.8 1 30 FWD 30 1

2 Daniel Males JY3382 Mini FWD 66.30 48.00 58.53 48.24 221.07 5.27 5.27 221.07 2 26 FWD 26 2

3 Neil Gardner Frisbe BZR-7 RWD 57.55 56.08 57.58 54.36 225.57 9.77 4.50 225.57 3 23 RWD 30 3

4 Derek Hartley XX5889 Mira FWD 64.11 57.11 57.69 52.76 231.67 15.87 6.10 231.67 4 20 FWD 23 4

5 Adrian Harris 68Moke Moke FWD 67.24 52.80 60.47 53.44 233.95 18.15 2.28 233.95 5 18 FWD 20 5

6 Lily Chapman CCC MX-6 FWD 67.65 60.44 64.24 57.05 249.38 33.58 15.43 249.38 6 16 FWD 18 6

7 Chris Protheroe CCC BRZ RWD 73.31 53.48 69.74 54.81 251.34 35.54 1.96 251.34 7 14 RWD 26 7

8 Rob Turner LTM78 MX-5 RWD 78.88 55.64 62.16 55.06 251.74 35.94 0.40 251.74 8 13 RWD 23 8

9 Lucas Hartley XX5889 J Mira FWD 67.90 67.02 62.96 55.46 253.34 37.54 1.60 253.34 9 12 FWD J 16 30 9

10 Mark Cumming N/A Mini FWD 86.15 56.69 76.00 53.17 272.01 56.21 18.67 10

11 Sam Steemson AJH668 J MX-5 RWD 87.58 59.91 73.37 57.20 278.06 62.26 6.05 278.06 10 11 RWD J 20 26 11

12 Peter Flewellen KUQ455 Mini FWD 77.56 56.50 87.51 58.01 279.58 63.78 1.52 279.58 11 10 FWD 14 12

13 Azi Herdman N/A MX-5 RWD 76.99 61.77 78.46 62.98 280.20 64.40 0.62 13

14 Allan Coker GRYRIS GR Yaris AWD 69.55 63.45 88.49 59.13 280.62 64.82 0.42 280.62 12 9 AWD 30 14

15 Avery Carrell CCC F 306 FWD 78.92 68.58 76.15 57.17 280.82 65.02 0.20 280.82 13 8 FWD F 13 30 15

16 Des Shackle CCC Lancer RWD 82.31 62.03 81.07 60.10 285.51 69.71 4.69 285.51 14 7 RWD 18 16

17 Aarnav Tonpay N/A Mini FWD 94.20 54.66 78.68 59.24 286.78 70.98 1.27 13

18 Finn Adams N/A MX-5 RWD 89.44 74.21 81.89 67.34 312.88 97.08 26.10 14

19 Cam Davey N/A Primera FWD 84.22 69.09 99.87 60.24 313.42 97.62 0.54 15

20 Dalton de Ronde Robo N/A Mazda 3 FWD 91.38 69.76 97.22 60.02 318.38 102.58 4.96 16

21 Henry Richards N/A Primera FWD 111.41 61.25 96.02 60.37 329.05 113.25 10.67 17

22 Alysha Marshall CCC F MX-5 RWD 97.97 104.07 75.58 70.52 348.14 132.34 19.09 348.14 15 6 RWD F 16 26 18

23 Brianna Short N/A Alezza RWD 129.43 68.71 95.17 62.83 356.14 140.34 8.00 19

24 Zara Betman HHM26 J F MX-5 RWD 85.48 81.04 111.14 83.66 361.32 145.52 5.18 361.32 16 5 RWD J F 14 23 23 20

Test O/A Test O/A Test O/A Test O/A Test O/A Test O/A

Steve Hall 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 #VALUE! ### #VALUE! ###

Daniel Males 4 4 1 3 4 3 1 2 #VALUE! ### #VALUE! ###

Neil Gardner 1 1 7 2 2 2 6 3 #VALUE! ### #VALUE! ###

Derek Hartley 3 3 10 5 3 4 3 4 #VALUE! ### #VALUE! ###

Adrian Harris 5 5 3 4 5 5 5 5 #VALUE! ### #VALUE! ###

Lily Chapman 6 6 12 7 8 6 10 6 #VALUE! ### #VALUE! ###

Chris Protheroe 9 9 4 6 9 7 7 7 #VALUE! ### #VALUE! ###

Rob Turner 12 12 6 10 6 8 8 8 #VALUE! ### #VALUE! ###

Lucas Hartley 7 7 17 11 7 9 9 9 #VALUE! ### #VALUE! ###

Mark Cumming 17 17 9 13 12 11 4 10 #VALUE! ### #VALUE! ###

Sam Steemson 18 18 11 15 10 12 12 11 #VALUE! ### #VALUE! ###

Peter Flewellen 11 11 8 9 18 14 13 12 #VALUE! ### #VALUE! ###

Azi Herdman 10 10 14 12 14 10 21 13 #VALUE! ### #VALUE! ###

Allan Coker 8 8 16 8 19 13 14 14 #VALUE! ### #VALUE! ###

Avery Carrell 13 13 18 16 13 15 11 15 #VALUE! ### #VALUE! ###

Des Shackle 14 14 15 14 16 16 17 16 #VALUE! ### #VALUE! ###

Aarnav Tonpay 21 21 5 17 15 17 15 17 #VALUE! ### #VALUE! ###

Finn Adams 19 19 22 20 17 18 22 18 #VALUE! ### #VALUE! ###

Cam Davey 15 15 20 18 23 19 18 19 #VALUE! ### #VALUE! ###

Dalton de Ronde Robo 20 20 21 19 22 20 16 20 #VALUE! ### #VALUE! ###

Henry Richards 23 23 13 22 21 21 19 21 #VALUE! ### #VALUE! ###

Alysha Marshall 22 22 24 24 11 22 23 22 #VALUE! ### #VALUE! ###

Brianna Short 24 24 19 23 20 24 20 23 #VALUE! ### #VALUE! ###

Zara Betman 16 16 23 21 24 23 24 24 #VALUE! ### #VALUE! ###

Class Points

After 1 After 6After 5After 4After 3After 2


